
Eau potable

Solidarité 
internationale 

14 M€

0,7 M€

0,4 M€
0,5 M€

4,8 M€

4,5 M€

0,8 M€
Fonds vert
1,4 M€

27,1 M€
263 projets

Lutte contre 
les pollutions 
domestiques

Connaissance,  
communication

Milieux 
aquatiques

Gestion de la 
ressource en eau

Lutte contre 
les pollutions 
industrielles

27,1 M€ 
INVESTIS POUR L’EAU 

en Bourgogne-Franche-Comté et Grand Est  
(bassin Rhône-Méditerranée)

Au 2e trimestre 2023

 SauvonsLeau www.eaurmc.fr


